#  Subject to completion of the Offer and finalization of Basis of Allotment.

(b) Set out below is the aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of the Selling Shareholders, as a percentage of the

pre-Offer paid-up equity share capital of the Company.

Sr. No. Name of the
Shareholder

Number of
pre-Offer

Equity
Shares of face

value of ₹ 1
each held

Percentage of
the pre-Offer

paid-up
Equity Share
capital (%)

Percentage of
the pre-Offer

paid-up
Equity Share
capital on a

Fully Diluted
Basis* (%)

Number of
post-Offer

Equity
Shares held

Percentage of
the post-

Offer paid-up
Equity Share
capital on a

Fully Diluted
Basis# (%)

1. Accel India III
(Mauritius) Ltd

16,143,970 11.92 11.68 13,540,055  8.79

22

Sr. No. Name of the
Shareholder

Number of
pre-Offer

Equity
Shares of face

value of ₹ 1
each held

Percentage of
the pre-Offer

paid-up
Equity Share
capital (%)

Percentage of
the pre-Offer

paid-up
Equity Share
capital on a

Fully Diluted
Basis* (%)

Number of
post-Offer

Equity
Shares held

Percentage of
the post-

Offer paid-up
Equity Share
capital on a

Fully Diluted
Basis# (%)

2. Saama Capital
II, Ltd.

4,100,970 3.03 2.97 0  0.00

3. Kalaari Capital
Partners II, LLC

7,073,980 5.22 5.12 3,536,990  2.30

4. Kalaari Capital
Partners
Opportunity
Fund, LLC

904,290 0.67 0.65 452,145  0.29

5. Iron Pillar Fund
I Ltd

3,431,010 2.53 2.48 2,609,925  1.69

6. Iron Pillar India
Fund I

2,062,010 1.52 1.49 1,568,052  1.02

7. Sunil Kant
Munjal (and
other partners of
Hero Enterprise
Partner
Ventures)

7,757,570 5.73 5.61 5,827,570  3.78

Total 41,473,800 30.62 30.00 27,534,737  17.87
* The percentage of Equity Share capital on a fully diluted basis is calculated based on the total Equity Shares held by Shareholders,

assuming the exercise of 2,770,029 employee stock options under ESOP 2014, vested as on the date of this Prospectus.
# Subject to completion of the Offer and finalization of Basis of Allotment.

Shareholding of our Promoter, members of our Promoter Group and additional top 10 Shareholders of our
Company

The aggregate Equity shareholding and percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital and post-Offer
Equity shareholding, of our Promoter, members of our Promoter Group and additional top 10 Shareholders of our

[…]

could materially impact our ability to operate our business and implement our growth plans. As a result, our
cash flows, business, future financial performance and results of operations could be materially and adversely
affected. For further information, see “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations – Cash Flows” and “Summary Financial Information” on page 418 and 104.

7. Our Company will not receive any proceeds from the Offer for Sale.

The Offer consists of a Fresh Issue of Equity Shares and an Offer for Sale. The Offer for Sale is 87.88% of
the Fresh Issue. Each of the Selling Shareholders has, severally and not jointly, confirmed and authorized the
transfer of its respective portion of the Offered Shares pursuant to the Offer for Sale, as set out below:

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Shareholder

Number of
Equity

Shares of
face value
of ₹ 1 each

held

Percentage of
the pre-Offer

paid-up Equity
Share capital

(%)

Percentage of
the pre-Offer

paid-up Equity
Share capital on
a Fully Diluted

Basis* (%)

Number of
post-Offer

Equity Shares
held#

Percentage of
the post-Offer

paid-up
Equity Share
capital on a

Fully Diluted
Basis# (%)

1. Accel India III
(Mauritius) Ltd

16,143,970 11.92 11.68 13,540,055  8.79

2. Saama Capital II,
Ltd.

4,100,970 3.03 2.97 0  0

3. Kalaari Capital
Partners II, LLC

7,073,980 5.22 5.12 3,536,990  2.30

4. Kalaari Capital
Partners
Opportunity Fund,
LLC

904,290 0.67 0.65 452,145  0.29

5. Iron Pillar Fund I
Ltd

3,431,010 2.53 2.48 2,609,925  1.69

6. Iron Pillar India
Fund I

2,062,010 1.52 1.49 1,568,052  1.02

7. Sunil Kant Munjal
(and other partners
of Hero Enterprise
Partner Ventures)

7,757,570 5.73 5.61 5,827,570  3.78

Total 41,473,800 30.62 30.00 27,534,737  17.87
* The percentage of Equity Share capital on a fully diluted basis is calculated based on the total Equity Shares held by Shareholders,

assuming the exercise of 2,770,029 employee stock options under ESOP 2014, vested as on the date of this Prospectus.
# Subject to completion of the Offer and finalization of Basis of Allotment.

The Selling Shareholders shall be entitled to the net proceeds from the Offer for Sale, which comprise
proceeds from the Offer for Sale net of Offer expenses shared by the Selling Shareholders, and our Company
will not receive any proceeds from the Offer for Sale. Other than the (a) listing fees which will be borne by